original documents or copy

party(ies) attached? __ yes

X Assignment

_ Other:

3. Nature of Conveyance:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Additional name(s) of conveying

Hannes Dobler, Claus Kuhn, Hans

X no

A. Patent Application No.(s)

09/462,409

___ Security Agreement ___ Change of Name

___ Merger

Attorney Docket No. 127RO/48493 U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Please record the attached 101351655 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: RÖSLER PATENTANWALTSKAMELEI Lindner, Jurgen Bernhagen, Gunter Total of Phiernal Address: Street Address: Landsberger Str. 480a A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH City 81241 Munich State Germany Zip Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _X no ___ yes 14, 2000, February 11, 2000, February 14, 2000, February 11, 2000, February 8, 2000, February 25, 2000, March 30, 2000, March 23, 2000, respectively 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? ____ Yes _X_ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00_ ______Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in X Enclosed. Please charge any unusupermone account this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323 1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700 ___ Authorised to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a three copy of the original document.

Substitute Copy of the original document.

Name DONALD D. EVENSON Reg. No. 26,160

Date

5/09/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000063 09462409

should be mailed:

FC:581

40.00 DP

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature.

Evenson, McKeown, Edwards

& Lenahan, P.L.L.C.

Washington, D.C. 20005

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010761 FRAME: 0379

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

RÖSLER PATENTANWALTSKANZLEI Landsberger Str. 480a 81241 Munich GERMANY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

METHOD OF AND APPARATUS FOR ISOLATING CELL MATERIAL FROM A TISSUE SYSTEM ANDA/OR A LIQUID

48		h in his United States Patent Application (check one): executed concurrently herewith,	
	<u> </u>	executed on Serial No. PCT/DESS/00864, filed 24 March 1998,	

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of EVENSON, MOREONN, MONARDS & LENAMAN, P.L.L.C., or any partner thereof, the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification, which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

INVENTOR:

DOBLER Hannes

Citizenship:

German

Post Office Address/

Ludwig-Thoma-Str. 12

71277 Rutesheim

GERMANY

Residence:

M.OZ.OO

(date)

(signature of 1st inventor)

PATENT

REEL: 010761 FRAME: 0380

ASSIGNMENT		Attorney Docket No:	
Page 2 of 2			
INVENTOR:	KUHN Claus		
Citizenship:	German		
Post Office Address/	Gammelshauser Str. 8	\times	
FORC OTTION ANGEORY	73105 Dürnau	•	
Residence:	GERMANY		
	(//e. · /		
14(02/00	(Class		
(date)	(signature of 2nd inventor)		
		**	
	• ********		
INVENTOR:	LINDNER Hans		
Citizenship:	German		
Post Office Address/	Viereichenweg 29		
mand damen.	70567 Stuttgart GERMANY		
Residence:	GERMANI / 12 (
	11 / 9/		
M. 2.00	THE CELL		
(date)	(signature of 3rd inventor)		
INVENTOR: Citizenship:	KIESEWETTER Stefan German		
Post Office Address/	Wagenmannsteige 5		
POSE Office Address/	73760 Ostfildern		
Residence:	GERMANY		
(date)	(signature of 4th inventor)		
(Gace)	(Signature of atm inventor)		
INVENTOR:	BERNHAGEN Jürgen		
Citizenship:	German Friedrich-Schaal-Str.6		
Post Office Address/	72074 Tübingen		
Residence:	GERMANY		
Kastgenca:	GERMAN.		
(date)	(signature of 5th inventor)		
(4858)	in-Annange as nen Turantantal		
INVENTOR:	TOLLE Gabriele		
Citizenship:	German		
Post Office Address/	Friendrich-Naumann-Str.8		
	71636 Ludwigsburg		
Residence:	GERMANY		

(signature of 6th inventor)

(date)

ASSIGNMENT Page 3 of 2

INVENTOR:

TOVER Günter

Citizenship:

German

Post Office Address/

Oberer Grundweg 25 70563 Stuttgart

Residence:

GERMANY

(date)

(signature of 7th inventor)

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorised to administer caths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

PATENT **REEL: 010761 FRAME: 0383**

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

RÖSLER PATENTANWALTSKANZLEI Landsberger Str. 480a 81241 Munich GERMANY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

METHOD OF AND APPARATUS FOR ISOLATING CELL MATERIAL FROM A TISSUE SYSTEM ANDA/OR A LIQUID

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

Serial No. PCT/DE98/00864, filed 24 March 1998,

executed and will not ex	RECUES MAY COCUMENC OF THE COMMENT				
Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent ASSIGNEE, may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal its successors, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention. Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of EVENSON, MCREOWN, EDWARDS & LENAHAN, Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of EVENSON, MCREOWN, EDWARDS & LENAHAN, identification, which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.					
INVENTOR: Citizenship: Post Office Address/ Residence:	DOBLER Hannes German Hölderlinstr. 29 71229 Leonberg GERMANY				

(signature of 1st inventor)

(date)

INVENTOR:

Citizenship:

Residence:

(date)

Post Office Address/

INVENTOR: KUHN Claus Citizenship: German Gammelshauser Str. 8 Post Office Address/ 73105 Dürnau GERMANY Residence: (date) (signature of 2nd inventor) INVENTOR: LINDNER Hans Citizenship: German Viereichenweg 29 Post Office Address/ 70567 Stuttgart Residence: **GERMANY** (signature of 3rd inventor) (date) KIESEWETTER Stefan INVENTOR: German Citizenship: Post Office Address/ Wagenmannsteige 5 73760 Ostfildern **GERMANY** Residence: (signature of 4th inventor) (date) BERNHAGEN Jürgen INVENTOR: German Citizenship: Friedrich-Schaal-Str.6 Post Office Address/ 72074 Tübingen **GERMANY** Residence: (signature of 5th inventor) TOLLE Gabriele

German

GERMANY

Friendrich-Naumann-Str.8

(signature of 6th inventor)

71636 Ludwigsburg

PATENT REEL: 010761 FRAME: 0384

×

X

ASSIGNMENT Page 3 of 2

INVENTOR:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address/

Residence:

TOVER Gunter

German

Oberer Grundweg 25

70563 Stuttgart

GERMANY

25.2.2000 (date)

rignature of 7th inventor

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorised to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

RÖSLER PATENTANWALTSKANZLEI Landsberger Str. 480a 81241 Munich GERMANY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

METHOD OF AND APPARATUS FOR ISOLATING CELL MATERIAL FROM A TISSUE SYSTEM ANDA/OR A LIQUID

as set forth in his United States Patent Application (check one): exacuted concurrently herewith, executed on X Serial No. pc7/pc98/00864, filed 24 March 1998,	
in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divis continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United Continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United Continuation of the United Continu	Stat

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said invention, to said application representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal tempersentatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of EVENSON, MCREOWN, EDWARDS & LENAHAN, P.L.L.C., or any partner thereof, the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification, which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

INVENTOR: Citizenship: Post Office Address/	DOBLER Hannes German Hölderlinstr. 29 71229 Leonberg
Residence:	GERMANY
(date)	(signature of 1st inventor)

BIGNMENT age 2 of 2 KUHN Claus INVENTOR: German Citizenship: Gammelshauser Str. 8 Post Office Address/ 73105 Dürnau GERMANY Residence: (signature of 2nd inventor) (date) LINDNER Hans INVENTOR: German Citizenship: Viereichenweg 29 Post Office Address/ 70567 Stuttgart GERMANY Residence: Ĺ (signature of 3rd inventor) (date) KIESEWETTER Stefan INVENTOR: German Citizenship: Wagenmannsteige 5 Post Office Address/ 73760 Ostfildern GERMANY Residence: 30.3. 2000 (signature of 4th inventor) (date) INVENTOR: BERNHAGEN Jürgen German Citizenship: Friedrich-Schaal-Str.6 L Post Office Address/ 72074 Tübingen GERMANY Residence:

02/04/00

(signature of 5th inventor)

INVENTOR:
Citizenship:

Post Office Address/

Residence:

TOLLE Gabriele German

Friendrich-Naumann-Str.8

71636 Ludwigsburg

GERMANY

(date)

(signature of 6th inventor)

PATENT REEL: 010761 FRAME: 0387

X

signment age 2 of 2

INVENTOR:

Citizenship: Post Office Address/

Residence:

KUHN Claus

German

Gammelshauser Str. 8

73105 Dürnau GERMANY

(date)

(signature of 2nd inventor)

INVENTOR:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address/

Residence:

LINDNER Hans

German

Viereichenweg 29 70567 Stuttgart

GERMANY

(date)

(signature of 3rd inventor)

INVENTOR:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address/

Residence:

KIESEWETTER Stefan

German

Wagenmannsteige 5 73760 Ostfildern

GERMANY

(date)

(signature of 4th inventor)

INVENTOR:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address/

Residence:

02/04/00

BERNHAGEN Jürgen

German

Friedrich-Schaal-Str.6

72074 Tübingen

GERMANY

(signature of 5th inventor)

INVENTOR:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address/

Residence:

TOLLE Gabriele

German

Friendrich-Naumann-Str.8

71636 Ludwigsburg

GERMANY

23.03.00

(date)

(algebraine of 6th inventor)

RECORDED: 04/26/2000

PATENT

X

⋋

REEL: 010761 FRAME: 0388